RECOF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102587837 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Short and Associates Inc. Name: Dynacal, LLC Internal Address: Individual(s) Association 131 Westfield Drive Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership _Zip:_43502 City: Archbold _{State:}Ohio Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Other <u>Limited Liability</u> Company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🥨 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: September 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,733,713 2,740,068 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency in fee 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 916 Street Address: 15-0825 Ohio 43697-City: Toledo State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Porcello, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature

10/29/2003 GTON11

00000140 2733713

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Short and Associates Inc., a corporation of Ohio, and located at 130 Westfield Drive, Archbold, Ohio, 43502, has adopted, used and is using the marks identified below:

- (1) DYNACAL DYNAMIC CALENDARING & Design Reg. No. 2,733,713 Reg. Date July 8, 2003
- (2) DYNACAL Reg. No. 2,740,068 Reg. Date July 22, 2003

3

WHEREAS, Dynacal, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, and located at 131 Westfield Drive, Archbold, Ohio, 43502, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Short and Associates Inc., does hereby assign unto said Dynacal, LLC., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0419 goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

SHORT AND ASSOCIATES INC.

Brian K. Short

President

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FULTON

OF FULTON :

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>(O)</u> day of September, 2003.

Netary/Public

(SEAL)

Lydia A. Huber
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires February 3, 2008